
ASSOCIATE DEANSHIP OF STUDENT AFFAIRS OFFICE
Email: mgonzalez@sanjuanbautista.edu
Phone: (787) 743-3484 Ext: 255

STUDENT RECRUITMENT OFFICE
Email: ingrid.sanchez@sanjuanbautista.edu
Phone: (787) 743-3038 Ext. 266
(787) 704-9266          

COUNSELING
Email: icenteno@sanjuanbautista.edu
Phone: (787) 743-3484 Ext: 275

ADMISSIONS OFFICE
Email: admissions@sanjuanbautista.edu
Phone: (787) 743-3038 Exts: 236 / 214

FINANCIAL AID
Emails: bdeleon@sanjuanbautista.edu
                 francescs@sanjuanbautista.edu
Phone: (787) 743-3484 Exts: 268 / 206

PHYSICAL ADDRESS
Luis A. Ferré Highway Exit 21
Road 172 Caguas to Cidra
Turabo Gardens, Caguas, PR

POSTAL ADDRESS
PO Box 4968
Caguas, PR 00726-4968
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MIDDLE STATES COMMISSION ON 
HIGHER EDUCATION (MSCHE)
COMMISSION ON COLLEGIATE 
NURSING EDUCATION (CCNE)

JUNTA DE INSTITUCIONES
POST SECUNDARIAS

For further information regarding the Nondiscrimination Policy or the student’s rights 
under this policy, please contact the U.S. Department of Education’s Office of Civil 
Rights (OCR) by visiting https://wdcrobcolp01.ed.gov/CFAPPS/OCR/contactus.cfm 
or by phone at 1-800-421-3481. 

The baccalaureate degree program  in nursing at SJBSM 
is accredited by the Commission on Collegiate Nursing 
Education (http://www.ccneaccreditation.org)

TITLE IX COORDINATOR
Yolanda Miranda, Psy. D. • Associate Dean Student Affairs

Phone: (787) 743-3038 Exts: 256 / 255
Email: ymiranda@sanjuanbautista.edu

ACCESSIBILITY SERVICES
Yaidy L. Cruz Cordero, M.Ed. • Student Program Director

Phone: (787) 743-3038 Exts: 233 / 212
Email: ylcruzcordero@sanjuanbautista.edu

FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING ACCOMMODATIONS, THE 
APPLICATION OF REGULATIONS PROHIBITING DISCRIMINATION 

AND OTHER RELATED PROCEDURES, CONTACT:

NON-DISCRIMINATION POLICY
San Juan Bautista School of Medicine does not discriminate in admission or 

access to, or treatment or employment in, any program or activity on the 
basis of age, creed, gender, identity, national or ethnic origin, race, sexual 

orientation, religion, disability or color.

• Pell Grants

• Direct Loans

• Vocational Rehabilitation     
    Program

• Veterans Educational
    and Training Benefits

• Supplementary 
    Educational Aid Program 
    (PR Council on  Education)

AVAILABLE FOR QUALIFIED STUDENTS
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YOU MAY SCAN
THIS QR CODE  TO
APPLY ONLINE. 
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The Bachelor of Science in Nursing (BSN) at San Juan Bautista 
School of Medicine (SJBSM) is a bilingual four-year program (8 
semesters) that consists of 123 credits. The BSN curriculum is 
designed to offer the basic courses during the first two years and 
courses of nursing theory and practice during the last two years of 
study. The program provides opportunities for students to 
develop in areas such as interprofessional collaboration, decision 
making, critical thinking, research and leadership. The credits are 
distributed as follows:

 • General Education 46 credits

 • General Sciences 20 credits

 • Nursing Sciences 57 credits

• Member of the National League of Nursing.
• Focused on community health care and research on translation
    community medicine. 
• Clinical and Research Intership experiences.
• Technological and fully equipped Standardized Patient Unit.
• Fully equipped Medical Anatomy Laboratory.
• The BSN program is offered at a medical school with a faculty with 
    vast experience in the field of health sciences.
• The institution is characterized by offering an inter-disciplinary 
    education with a community approach.
• Exposition to clinical practice, research internship and 
    community services.
 

ENG 101
MAT 101
SOC  101
LAT 101
BIO 101

3
4
3
3
4

TOTAL CREDITS 17
Basic Composition English 1
College Algebra
Fundamentals of Sociology
Latin American and the Caribbean I: The Colonial Period
Anatomy and Physiology 1

SEMESTER 1

TOTAL CREDITS 16SEMESTER 2
ENG 102
SPAN 101
CHEM 101
LAT 102
BIO 102

3
3
3
3
4

Advanced  Composition English II
Basic Spanish 
Preparation for General Chemistry
Afro Caribbean Society and Cultures
Anatomy and Physiology 2

TOTAL CREDITS 17SEMESTER 3
CHEM 202
CHEM 203
SPAN 202
SOC 202
PHIL  201
NUR 101

3
2
3
3
3
3

Essential of general Chemistry
Essential of General Chemistry Laboratory
Advanced Spanish 
Race, Ethnicity and Society
Contemporary Moral Issues
Human Growth and Development

TOTAL CREDITS 13SEMESTER 4
ANT 201
NUR 102
BIO  201
PSY 201

3
3   
4
3

Introduction to Evolution
Analysis and Action for Community Health
Microbiology
General Psychology

TOTAL CREDITS 15SEMESTER 5
PHA 201
COMP 101
NUR 202
NUR 

3
3
6
3

Health Assessment
Information and Technology In Nursing
Therapeutic Nursing Intervention 1: Introduction to Professional Nursing
Elective Course

TOTAL CREDITS 15SEMESTER 6
NUR 301 
NUR 302
NUR 303
NUR 304

3
3        
6
3

Ways of Knowing Nursing: Nursing Research
Therapeutic Intervention II: Adult Health Nursing
Therapeutic Intervention III: Chronic Psychiatric and Mental Health Conditions
Pharmacologic Basis of Nursing Practice

TOTAL CREDITS 15SEMESTER 7
NUR 401
NUR 402
NUR 403
PHIL 202

3
6
3
3

Altered Health States: (Pathophisiology)
Therapeutic Interventions IV: Childbearing and Childbearing Families
Decision Making
Bioethics

TOTAL CREDITS  3ELECTIVES
3
3
3

NUR 201
NUR 400
NUR 306

Nursing as Human Sciences
Child abuse and Neglect
Biomedical Research for Nursing

TOTAL CREDITS 15SEMESTER 8
3
3
6
3

NUR 305
NUR 404
NUR 405
NUR 406

Nursing Statistics
Trends and Issues in Nursing and Health Care
Therapeutic Interventions V: Nursing Synthesis
Professional Nursing Management

The Mission of the SJBSM BSN Program is to prepare 
highly qualified Nursing professionals leaders in 
community service, education, research, critical 

thinking, and decision making to work in collaboration 
within a changing and culturally diverse society.

SUBMIT
APPLICATION:

Submit official transcript from  a state 
accredited  High School   or its equivalence  
with a minimum GPA of 2.50  

Submit official results of the Post Graduate 
Admission Test (PAA) or Scholastic Aptitude 
Test (SAT)

Submit negative Criminal Background Check 
(CBC) if 18 years or older

Submit official transcript from  a state 
accredited institution or its equivalence  
with a minimum GPA of 2.75

Two formal letters of recommendation 
from faculty

Curriculum Vitae

The BSN Program accepts transfer applications.
For more information please contact the Admissions Office.

Please submit all documents to:
bsnadmission@sanjuanbautista.edu

GENERAL ADMISSION REQUIREMENTS 

CANDIDATES  WHO HAVE COMPLETED
AN ASSOCIATE DEGREE: 
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SUBMIT
APPLICATION:

•  

•  

•  

•  

•  

•  


